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A000242349 SRIJITA  SINHA Female No  1  1 1 SC  5  137.40  98.00  92.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018471 TAHIRA  PARVIN Female No  2  1 2 OBC-A  25  134.90  96.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001773191 ABHRADIP  PRAMANIK Male No  3 3 UR  10  132.70  95.00  75.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001767541 KOYEL  BERA Female No  4 4 UR  2  131.40  94.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001405641 TAMASNA  KAMILA Female No  5 5 UR  10  131.30  94.00  92.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001364572 ADITI  SAMANTA Female No  6 6 UR  2  130.90  95.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000684099 SWASTIKA  JANA Female No  7 7 UR  3  129.10  94.00  74.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002020173 ARPITA  DAS Female No  8 8 UR  8  128.70  95.00  89.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000224545 ANKITA  MAITY Female No  9 9 UR  4  128.30  92.00  65.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000064484 DIPALI  DAS Female No  10  2 10 SC  2  127.60  91.00  77.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002124615 RAJASHREE  MANDAL Female No  11  3 11 SC  4  126.50  91.00  86.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000745839 SOUMILI  BERA Female No  12 12 UR  3  126.50  90.00  69.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000135001 SUJAY  MANNA Male No  13  1 13 OBC-B  3  125.50  91.00  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002017045 ANIK  TALUKDAR Male No  14 14 UR  13  123.10  90.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001526852 SHIBAM  PATRA Male No  15 15 UR  12  123.00  88.00  98.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008940 SUDESHNA  HAIT Female No  16 16 UR  2  122.20  90.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002384137 VICTOR  SAMANTA Male No  17 17 UR  5  122.10  90.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002272499 BISWADIP  SASMAL Male No  18 18 UR  7  122.10  89.00  96.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000214406 PRITHWISHA  BHAUMIK Female No  19 19 UR  1  121.80  88.00  84.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001566105 SUSMITA  DAS Female No  20 20 UR  3  120.90  88.00  85.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001297330 SUMANA  CHATTERJEE Female No  21 21 UR  9  120.40  89.00  89.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002120611 KRISHNA  SENAPATI Female No  22  2 22 OBC-B  2  119.50  85.00  76.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001263080 SRIPURNA  MANDAL Female No  23  4 23 SC  2  118.90  84.00  71.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001638115 BANGASHREE  MAITY Female No  24 24 UR  6  118.60  85.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526750 BIDIPTA  PATRA Female No  25  5 25 SC  4  118.20  84.00  91.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369254 PAPIYA  DEB Female No  26 26 UR  18  117.70  82.00  91.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000010275 ANKITA  ROY Female No  27 27 UR  1  116.00  84.00  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001984879 AMBARISH  MISRA Male No  28 28 UR  15  116.00  84.00  71.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001758532 PIEU  PRAMANIK Female No  29  6 29 SC  2  115.20  83.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000895873 SAMPA  SAMANTA Female No  30 30 UR  9  115.10  81.00  69.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002003643 SUMANA  DAS Female No  31 31 UR  3  113.70  81.00  78.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000508356 SUSOBHAN  MAITY Male No  32 32 UR  3  113.40  82.00  89.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002398968 KRISHNENDU  SAHOO Male No  33  3 33 OBC-B  19  111.20  80.00  83.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002120791 AYANTIKA  PAL Female No  34 34 UR  1  111.10  78.00  63.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001806158 DIBYAYAN  RAJAK Male No  35  7 35 SC  21  110.40  80.00  60.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001968490 SAHIL  SINGH Male No  36 36 UR  2  109.50  80.00  65.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002331840 SWASTIK  

MUKHOPADDHYA

Male No  37 37 UR  4  109.40  75.00  78.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533990 RUPAM  MANNA Male No  38 38 UR  3  109.40  75.00  59.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001124671 PURBASHA  DUTTA Female No  39 39 UR  11  109.20  77.00  73.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001602044 TIYASA  MAITY Female No  40 40 UR  5  108.70  75.00  77.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520078 SHILPA  HAZRA Female No  41  8 41 SC  5  108.40  77.00  73.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001597006 NEHA  MAITY Female No  42 42 UR  4  108.30  75.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001891441 RUDRA PRASAD MAITY Male No  43 43 UR  3  107.80  77.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000754970 PAPIYA  HAZRA Female No  44 44 UR  5  107.80  76.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000630006 SUCHARITA  DAS Female No  45  9 45 SC  2  106.90  77.00  67.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044727 SNEHA  MAJI Female No  46 46 UR  6  106.40  73.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000333779 RUDRAKSHA  DAS Male No  47 47 UR  2  106.00  75.00  84.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001805317 DEV  AHIR Male No  48 48 UR  8  105.60  73.00  69.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000444400 SALMAN  BEG Male No  49  2 49 OBC-A  3  105.50  74.00  81.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000575269 PRETTY  PAHARI Female No  50 50 UR  5  105.10  77.00  77.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840490 MANIKA  DAS Female No  51  10 51 SC  5  104.90  74.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000655695 NIBEDITA  DAS Female No  52 52 UR  13  104.70  75.00  62.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000519295 SOUMILI  SANTRA Female No  53 53 UR  9  104.70  74.00  58.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000738620 SUNITA  SINHA Female No  54 54 UR  1  103.30  76.00  53.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000547444 ANISHA  PARVIN Female No  55 55 UR  5  103.30  73.00  60.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001645464 PAPIYA  DAS Female No  56 56 UR  2  103.30  71.00  81.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000403113 SUKREET  KHATUA Male No  57  4 57 OBC-B  5  103.00  73.00  74.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001447091 SOUMYAJIT  DAS Male No  58  5 58 OBC-B  4  102.80  73.00  57.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001825113 ISHITA  KHATUA Female No  59 59 UR  7  102.60  73.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000429126 PARAMITA  UTTHASINI Female No  60 60 UR  2  102.50  70.00  64.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001243591 MADHURIMA  BERA Female No  61 61 UR  6  102.40  71.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000955090 AYAN  BHUNIA Male No  62 62 UR  8  101.90  74.00  68.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000093080 SNEHA  PATRA Female No  63  11 63 SC  3  101.90  72.00  68.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544315 MONALISHA  ROY Female No  64 64 UR  3  101.70  74.00  66.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323831 DEBASMITA  PRADHAN Female No  65 65 UR  6  101.70  71.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375457 ANWESHA  BHOWMIK Female No  66 66 UR  5  101.50  73.00  44.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000956307 DEBDUT  SAU Male No  67 67 UR  8  101.20  73.00  52.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000451204 MOUSUMI  JANA Female No  68 68 UR  2  100.90  70.00  62.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002360542 SHRESHTHA  DAS Female No  69 69 UR  6  100.80  69.00  93.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001518220 JAYITA  KALSA Female No  70  12 70 SC  7  100.60  72.00  69.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000294294 SAKINA  KHATUN Female No  71 71 UR  3  100.60  70.00  54.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001649110 SIMA  RAY Female No  72 72 UR  24  100.00  70.00  91.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000093946 ABHAY  SAHU Male No  73 73 UR  2  99.60  71.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000578130 SONALI  LAYA Female No  74 74 UR  3  98.80  72.00  69.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000985170 SUBHADIP  DAS Male No  75  13 75 SC  4  98.40  71.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000535251 ARUNANGSU  JANA Male No  76  14 76 SC  5  98.30  69.00  87.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713741 PAPIYA  SANTRA Female No  77 77 UR  3  98.00  71.00  80.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464116 AYANTIKA  DAS Female No  78 78 UR  3  97.60  70.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520121 ABHIJIT  JANA Male No  79 79 UR  1  97.50  72.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001119689 SAHELI  MANNA Female No  80 80 UR  4  97.50  65.00  70.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693971 SK KHALID HUSSAIN Male No  81  3 81 OBC-A  7  97.40  70.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000849812 ANJU  SHEE Female No  82 82 UR  8  97.20  68.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002143879 SUMITA  PRAMANIK Female No  83  15 83 SC  7  97.00  68.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001533437 SOUVIK KUMAR DAS Male No  84 84 UR  16  96.90  64.00  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000871882 SUTAPA  GHORAI Female No  85  16 85 SC  5  96.80  65.00  53.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001646927 DURGESHDEB  DAS Male No  86  17 86 SC  5  96.50  65.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000847275 BRISTI  ADHIKARY Female No  87 87 UR  4  96.30  68.00  66.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000406818 MAMPI  JANA Female No  88 88 UR  4  96.20  63.00  54.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000571331 ANGASHREE  MAITY Female No  89 89 UR  2  96.00  67.00  42.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001052239 SUBHRA  SAMANTA Female No  90 90 UR  14  95.60  70.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001271841 BINOY  SAMANTA Male No  91 91 UR  1  94.80  71.00  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000243929 RUMISA  KHATUN Female No  92 92 UR  5  94.80  66.00  47.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001107825 SOUMEN  GHOSH Male No  93 93 UR  3  94.70  66.00  61.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002229556 MD  SAZID Male No  94  4 94 OBC-A  2  94.40  66.00  69.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001220326 SMARANIKA  MAJI Female No  95 95 UR  1  94.30  65.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000779976 ANIKET  BERA Male No  96  6 96 OBC-B  5  94.00  63.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001251665 ADITI  MONDAL Female No  97 97 UR  9  93.70  64.00  75.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001296946 DIPSHIKHA  ACHARYA Female No  98 98 UR  9  93.60  66.00  81.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000729642 SAYAN  MAITY Male No  99 99 UR  5  93.60  65.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002220123 ABHIJIT  MAITY Male No  100 100 UR  4  92.90  65.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000594774 SANCHARI  DARBAR Female No  101  18 101 SC  5  92.80  66.00  72.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001617130 AMBIKA  MANNA Female No  102 102 UR  11  92.80  64.00  43.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381458 SAGNIK  PANJA Male No  103  1 103 EWS  13  92.50  60.00  60.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002341223 UPAMA  SINGHA Female No  104 104 UR  4  92.10  64.00  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002017866 ROHIT KUMAR DAS Male No  105  19 105 SC  24  91.90  66.00  68.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001722833 SOUMILI  MAITY Female No  106 106 UR  7  91.10  62.00  62.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296990 ARUNDHOTI  DUTTA Female No  107 107 UR  21  90.70  62.00  74.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000370934 TAPATI  PARUA Female No  108 108 UR  3  90.60  61.00  49.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000301495 SK TARIKUL HOQUE Male No  109  5 109 OBC-A  1  90.30  64.00  80.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000065318 SUMITA  BERA Female No  110 110 UR  3  90.20  60.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000838314 SOUBIR  DAS Male No  111  20 111 SC  4  89.60  65.00  70.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000852541 ARNAB  GUCHHAIT Male No  112 112 UR  7  89.10  63.00  55.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001265355 SOURAV  PRAMANIK Male No  113 113 UR  10  89.10  61.00  74.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002196742 SUJAN  GHORAI Male No  114 114 UR  12  88.80  64.00  59.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002245230 DEBASISH  PRAMANIK Male No  115 115 UR  1  88.70  65.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000119130 SAYANTANI  MAITI Female No  116 116 UR  4  88.00  61.00  49.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543592 MADHUMITA  LEYE Female No  117 117 UR  4  87.60  62.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000361487 SWASTIKA  PAL Female No  118  6 118 OBC-A  3  87.40  60.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000415494 AGNIBINA  MONDAL Female No  119 119 UR  11  87.30  60.00  52.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002044642 SAHELI  KHATUN Female No  120 120 UR  3  86.90  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002284629 KRISHNENDU SEKHAR DAS Male No  121 121 UR  5  86.70  60.00  74.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001934187 AYUSH  SINGH Male No  122 122 UR  5  86.70  59.00  65.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086561 SUBHADIP  KHATUA Male No  123 123 UR  4  86.60  62.00  63.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001062040 ABHIJIT  RUHIDAS Male No  124  21 124 SC  17  86.20  60.00  70.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001248758 ARUP  MISHRA Male No  125 125 UR  5  86.20  58.00  91.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000263430 MAHENDRA PRASAD DAS Male No  126 126 UR  6  85.60  60.00  45.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001554941 APARAJITA  MAITY Female No  127 127 UR  1  85.30  60.00  58.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000707401 NILUFA  YESMIN Female No  128  7 128 OBC-A  5  85.10  60.00  75.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002055208 MINUFA  KHATUN Female No  129  8 129 OBC-A  2  83.80  58.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002095264 NAMAMMRITA  SADHU Female No  130 130 UR  17  83.70  57.00  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000340068 ANINDYA SUNDAR MAITI Male No  131  2 131 EWS  7  83.40  58.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559809 SARASWATI  SINGH Female No  132  1 132 ST  2  82.10  57.00  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000271510 SHREYASHI  ACHARYA Female No  133 133 UR  13  82.10  56.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000413031 DEBDATTA  BHAKTA Female No  134 134 UR  6  82.00  54.00  55.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760583 SUBHADIP  ROY Male No  135  22 135 SC  6  81.70  54.00  57.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001746673 AMIT  DAS Male No  136 136 UR  14  80.60  57.00  58.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001188140 TUHINA  PRAMANIK Female No  137 137 UR  3  80.60  56.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000823058 PAYEL  MAITY Female No  138 138 UR  1  80.30  58.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001572143 NABANITA  SHEET Female No  139  23 139 SC  6  80.00  53.00  77.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002289474 TANISKA  BARMAN Female No  140  24 140 SC  24  79.20  51.00  65.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001525440 ANKITA  MAITY Female No  141 141 UR  2  78.80  53.00  63.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984227 BEAUTY  BAG Female No  142  25 142 SC  4  78.80  51.00  60.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001122833 JYOTIRMAYEE  BERA Female No  143 143 UR  3  78.40  54.00  52.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001701514 ANURAG  SARKAR Male No  144  26 144 SC  7  77.50  51.00  83.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000274975 SUMANA  GURIA Female No  145 145 UR  3  76.30  51.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002292610 JAMUNA  MIDYA Female No  146 146 UR  2  75.50  51.00  54.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001441495 ARSHAL  HANSDA Male No  147  2 147 ST  8  74.70  52.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001068587 SHIPRA  SANDHAKI Female No  148 148 UR  5  74.60  51.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001703394 RAHUL  CHANDRA Male No  149 149 UR  23  74.40  50.00  57.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000944546 SATHI  SAMANTA Female No  150 150 UR  8  74.20  51.00  45.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001519766 ISHITA  MAITY Female No  151 151 UR  2  73.60  50.00  73.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000987452 SNEHA  DAS Female No  152  27 152 SC  5  73.50  51.00  42.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001421371 IRFAN ISLAM BEG Male No  153 153 UR  1  72.20  51.00  59.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000849635 ANKITA  JANA Female No  154 154 UR  2  72.20  48.00  40.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002018471 TAHIRA  PARVIN Female No  2  1 1 OBC-A  25  134.90  96.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000444400 SALMAN  BEG Male No  49  2 2 OBC-A  3  105.50  74.00  81.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693971 SK KHALID HUSSAIN Male No  81  3 3 OBC-A  7  97.40  70.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002229556 MD  SAZID Male No  94  4 4 OBC-A  2  94.40  66.00  69.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000301495 SK TARIKUL HOQUE Male No  109  5 5 OBC-A  1  90.30  64.00  80.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000361487 SWASTIKA  PAL Female No  118  6 6 OBC-A  3  87.40  60.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000707401 NILUFA  YESMIN Female No  128  7 7 OBC-A  5  85.10  60.00  75.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002055208 MINUFA  KHATUN Female No  129  8 8 OBC-A  2  83.80  58.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000135001 SUJAY  MANNA Male No  13  1 1 OBC-B  3  125.50  91.00  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002120611 KRISHNA  SENAPATI Female No  22  2 2 OBC-B  2  119.50  85.00  76.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002398968 KRISHNENDU  SAHOO Male No  33  3 3 OBC-B  19  111.20  80.00  83.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000403113 SUKREET  KHATUA Male No  57  4 4 OBC-B  5  103.00  73.00  74.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001447091 SOUMYAJIT  DAS Male No  58  5 5 OBC-B  4  102.80  73.00  57.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000779976 ANIKET  BERA Male No  96  6 6 OBC-B  5  94.00  63.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya,Purba Medinipur

Vidyasagar University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:08.13

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Zoology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000242349 SRIJITA  SINHA Female No  1  1 1 SC  5  137.40  98.00  92.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000064484 DIPALI  DAS Female No  10  2 2 SC  2  127.60  91.00  77.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002124615 RAJASHREE  MANDAL Female No  11  3 3 SC  4  126.50  91.00  86.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001263080 SRIPURNA  MANDAL Female No  23  4 4 SC  2  118.90  84.00  71.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526750 BIDIPTA  PATRA Female No  25  5 5 SC  4  118.20  84.00  91.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001758532 PIEU  PRAMANIK Female No  29  6 6 SC  2  115.20  83.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001806158 DIBYAYAN  RAJAK Male No  35  7 7 SC  21  110.40  80.00  60.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520078 SHILPA  HAZRA Female No  41  8 8 SC  5  108.40  77.00  73.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000630006 SUCHARITA  DAS Female No  45  9 9 SC  2  106.90  77.00  67.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840490 MANIKA  DAS Female No  51  10 10 SC  5  104.90  74.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000093080 SNEHA  PATRA Female No  63  11 11 SC  3  101.90  72.00  68.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001518220 JAYITA  KALSA Female No  70  12 12 SC  7  100.60  72.00  69.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000985170 SUBHADIP  DAS Male No  75  13 13 SC  4  98.40  71.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000535251 ARUNANGSU  JANA Male No  76  14 14 SC  5  98.30  69.00  87.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC
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Rule2
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Rule3
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Tie Break 

Rule5
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Tie Break 
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A002143879 SUMITA  PRAMANIK Female No  83  15 15 SC  7  97.00  68.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000871882 SUTAPA  GHORAI Female No  85  16 16 SC  5  96.80  65.00  53.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001646927 DURGESHDEB  DAS Male No  86  17 17 SC  5  96.50  65.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000594774 SANCHARI  DARBAR Female No  101  18 18 SC  5  92.80  66.00  72.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002017866 ROHIT KUMAR DAS Male No  105  19 19 SC  24  91.90  66.00  68.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000838314 SOUBIR  DAS Male No  111  20 20 SC  4  89.60  65.00  70.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001062040 ABHIJIT  RUHIDAS Male No  124  21 21 SC  17  86.20  60.00  70.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760583 SUBHADIP  ROY Male No  135  22 22 SC  6  81.70  54.00  57.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001572143 NABANITA  SHEET Female No  139  23 23 SC  6  80.00  53.00  77.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289474 TANISKA  BARMAN Female No  140  24 24 SC  24  79.20  51.00  65.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984227 BEAUTY  BAG Female No  142  25 25 SC  4  78.80  51.00  60.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001701514 ANURAG  SARKAR Male No  144  26 26 SC  7  77.50  51.00  83.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000987452 SNEHA  DAS Female No  152  27 27 SC  5  73.50  51.00  42.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000559809 SARASWATI  SINGH Female No  132  1 1 ST  2  82.10  57.00  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001441495 ARSHAL  HANSDA Male No  147  2 2 ST  8  74.70  52.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A002381458 SAGNIK  PANJA Male No  103  1 1 EWS  13  92.50  60.00  60.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000340068 ANINDYA SUNDAR MAITI Male No  131  2 2 EWS  7  83.40  58.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


